08/12/2009 D 16:30 PAX 727 442 9631 MoFarland Gould Law	R	<u>]</u> 001/003
Division of Corp 10 months 1560	Page	e I of l
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System		
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax and number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document	Ö9 AU	
(((H09000181116 3)))	612	
H090001811163ABC.	AH 7:51	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	.	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (050)617-6303		
From: Account Name : MCFARLAND, GOULD, LYONS, SULLIVAN & HOGAN, Account Number : I19990000015 Phone : (727)461-1111 Fax Number : (727)461-6430	P.A.	
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO	 •	
JASTERY, LLC		
Certificate of Status 0		
ZUnderCertified Copy0Image Count02		
Certificate of Status0Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count02Estimated Charge\$125.00		
Certificate of Status0Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count02Estimated Charge\$125.00		

Electronic Filing Menu

ž

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

AUG 1 3 2009

8/12/2009

98/12/2009 WED 16:30 FAX 727 442 9631 NoFarland Gould Law

2002/003

H0900 09 AUG 12 AH 7: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

JASTERY, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

The name of the Limited Liability Company is JASTERY, LLC, and its principal office and mailing address is 2100 Calumet Street, Suite 1, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

ARTICLE II: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Stephen P. Morphy 2100 Calumet Street Snite 1 Clearwater, Florida 33765

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in <u>Chapter.608</u>, F.S.

STEPHEN P. MURPHY, Registered Agent

ARTICLE III - MANAGEMENT

This Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed Company. The initial Manager shall be Stephen P. Murphy, 2100 Calumet Street, Suite 1, Clearwater, Florida 33765.

Prepared By: McFariand, Gonid, Lyons, Sullivan & Hogan, P.A. Gety W. Lyouri, Exq. FEN: 0268186 311 S. Mittouri Avenue Clearantet, Fl 33756 (727) 461-1111

H09000181116 3

08/12/2009 WED 16:30 FAX 727 442 9631 McFarland Gould Law

.

Ø003/003

H09000181116 3

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company this $\frac{12}{12}$ day of August, 2009.

STEPHEN **E-MURPHY**

Titled: Authorized member

JUA BI

12

3

רא ביו ť